



## **Media Contacts:**

Landmarks Illinois Kaitlyn McAvoy Communications Manager 312-922-1742

kmcavoy@landmarks.org

Banterra Bank Jennifer Spence Marketing Director 618-201-2305 jaspence@banterra.com

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 26, 2022

# Landmarks Illinois partners with Banterra Bank on new grant program for **Southern Illinois preservation projects**

MARION – Landmarks Illinois has launched a new grant program focused on preserving historic places in Southern Illinois in partnership with Banterra Bank, the largest, locally-owned bank in the region. The Landmarks Illinois Banterra Bank Preserve Southern Illinois Grant Program will provide monetary assistance to preserve or rehabilitate historic structures in downtowns and other commercial corridors of Southern Illinois to support economic development.

The Landmarks Illinois Banterra Bank Preserve Southern Illinois Grant Program will provide a minimum of \$20,000 in grant funding for two years to historic preservation projects in the region. This is the first grant program Landmarks Illinois has targeted to a specific Illinois economic development region. It is also Landmark Illinois's first grant program offered to private building owners, developers and for-profit business owners.

Landmarks Illinois and Banterra Bank announced the new Landmarks Illinois Banterra Bank Preserve Southern Illinois Grant Program this morning at a community event hosted by the City of Marion, Illinois. Announcement representatives were Landmarks Illinois President & CEO Bonnie McDonald, Banterra Bank President & CEO Jeff May and Marion Mayor Mike Absher. Local business owner Jeff Mayer, who owns and plans to rehabilitate the historic Goodall Building in Marion, also joined the announcement.

Landmarks Illinois is proud to partner with Banterra Bank to provide this important grant funding for people working to restore historic places to drive economic development in their communities," said McDonald. "Southern Illinois is a unique region in our state, rich with history, outdoor attractions and charming downtowns. The region's historic places also add to its character and appeal and they deserve to be preserved."





Banterra Bank originated in Ridgway, Illinois, and today has 40 locations in six states - 25 of them in Southern Illinois. Its core customer base continues to be Southern Illinois, and May, said it was a "nobrainer" to support this new grant program through Landmarks Illinois.

"As a lender with small business expertise, we know that when it comes to renovating historic structures for business use, financing the unexpected can be challenging," said May. "This grant will help with some of those costs and offer credibility to a development project that may assist with further grants. We are encouraged to see how this will grow and support Southern Illinois."

### Additional grant program information

Banterra Bank and Landmarks Illinois will provide \$10,000 in annual grant funding for two years for the new grant program, with the partners having the option to renew the program at that time.

Commercial property owners, nonprofit organizations or governmental bodies working on a historic preservation project in or near a commercial corridor in Southern Illinois are encouraged to apply for grant funding through the Landmarks Illinois Banterra Bank Preserve Southern Illinois Grant Program.

Grants will be awarded on a matching basis and range from \$500 to \$2,500, each based on project need. Grants are distributed twice a year. The first grant application deadline is July 15. Visit www.landmarks.org to read detailed grant guidelines and to submit an application.

#### **About Landmarks Illinois**

We are People Saving Places for People. Landmarks Illinois is a membership-based historic preservation nonprofit organization serving the people of Illinois. We inspire and empower stakeholders to save places that matter to them by providing free guidance, practical and financial resources and access to strategic partnerships. For more information, visit www.Landmarks.org.

### **About Banterra Bank**

Banterra Bank began as a single bank in Ridgway, Illinois in July of 1975. Today, Banterra has \$2.6 billion in assets and is ranked in the Top Ten Percent of U.S. Charter Banks and Top Five Percent for Illinois Charter Banks by asset size. Banterra has more than 40 locations in Arizona, Illinois, Indiana, Kentucky, Missouri and Utah, as well as a specialty lending division that serves customers nationwide. For more information, call 866-BANTERRA (226-8377) or go to www.banterra.bank.